**Ж**⊌КВІС

## KB Insurance 뉴저지 Underwriting 인턴채용공고





KB Financial Group

KB Kookmin Bank	Go Website
KB Insurance	Go Website
KB Kookmin Card	Go Website
KB Investment & Securities	Go Website
KB Life Insurance	Go Website
KB Asset Management	Go Website
KB Capital	Go Website
KB Savings Bank	Go Website
KB Real Estate Trust	Go Website
KB Investment	Go Website
KB Credit Information	Go Website
KB Data System	Go Website

## <u></u>

In June 2015, LIG Insurance Company Ltd. was acquired by the KB Financial Group Inc. and the company changed its name to KB Insurance Company Ltd. "LIS" remains the management t company and the new name for the US operations is Kookmin Best Insurance Co. Ltd. US Branch or KBIC. Today, although the Korean-American business community remains an integral part of KBIC identity, we have developed into a dynamic organization serving the needs of mainstream business owners throughout CA, NJ and NY.Headquartered in Ridgefield Park, New Jersey, with a branch office in Glendale, California, we continue to grow and provide commercial insurance with a focus on small to mid-sized businesses.

## 모집요강

근무 지역	라지필드파크,뉴저지	
모집 전공	전공무관, 3학년 이상의 재학생 및 졸업생	
포지션	<ul> <li>Submission management and incoming department mail indexing</li> <li>Review underwriting file and generate notices accordingly using policy terminator system daily</li> <li>Process BOP renewal business issuance, non-money, cancellation endorsements</li> <li>Coordinate issuance and endorsements process with outsourcing company</li> <li>Risk clearance for underwriters</li> <li>Any other duties assigned by the company from time-to-time</li> </ul>	
지원 자격	- Excellent Communication Skills - Excellent Analytical Skills	
급여	\$15.00/hour (年 3,500만원 가량)	
인턴 기간	Intern 12 months, Trainee 18 months	
기타	휴가 및 병가(회사 내규에 따름)	
접수방법		-

◎ 제출서류: 영문이력서를 작성하여 ceo@ghr.or.kr로 제출 (적합자 지원지 조기마감)

◎ 마감: ~2021.06.22(수) ◎ 문의: 02-558-2278

◎ 절차: 서류전형- 줌인터뷰- 출국(8월~9월)

※ 기타: 선발시 J1수속 비용 발생, 해외취업장려금(400만원) 조건 충족시 수령 가능 등